PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8413212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENLZYER US, INC.	10/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENLYZER US, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 HOLLAND DRIVE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17222553
PCT Number:	US2022023513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4242-1001.US.01-1001WO01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. TRUESDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Truesdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=4242-1001-FL Dep Of State Greenlyzer#page1.tif

PATENT 508366023 REEL: 066384 FRAME: 0226



October 23, 2023

RICH MASEL 1100 HOLLAND DR BOCA RATON, FL 33487 US

Re: Document Number P23000064450

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of GREENLZYER US, INC. which changed its name to GREENLYZER US, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on October 11, 2023.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Jasmine N Horne Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

PPG COLUMN SALES TO THE COLUMN SALES

Letter Number: 023A00024604

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PATENT REEL: 066384 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 01/31/2024